
IBS Rookie Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Powder Bullet
LG X 6 Dasher BAT Brux Brewer Revolution Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail
HG X 300WSM BAT Kreiger Brewer Custom Nightforce H4350 Berger
LG X 6 BRHAI Atlas Brux Custom Blue Nightforce RL15 Berger
HG X 6.5x55GWI Grizzly II Brux Custom Blue Nightforce H4350 Berger
LG X 6mm Rem Krieger Bench Rest Tactical 40X Weaver H4350 Berger
HG
LG X 6 Dasher Panda Krieger Custom Blue PR&T Nightforce RL15 Barts
HG X 6.5 Creedmoor Panda Krieger Custom Blue PR&T Nightforce H4350 Berger
LG X 6 Dasher Borden Douglas Stan Taylor Revolution Nightforce IMR4350 Berger
HG X WSM Rem Douglas Stan Taylor Revolution Nightforce IMR4350 Berger
LG X 6.5x55 F-Class Kreiger Custom Blue Panda Nightforce 4350 Berger
HG X 6.5x55 Panda Kreiger Custom Blue Panda Nightforce 4350 Berger
LG X 6 BR Savage Savage Self HS Precision Nightforce Varget Berger
HG X
LG X 280AI Savage McGowen Me Choate Mueller H4831 Hornady
HG X 6 Dasher Rem McGowen Ken Wipinsinger Revolution Sightron Varget Berger
LG X 6.5x47 Lawton Krieger Brewer Nightforce Berger
HG
LG X 6 Stolle Brux Brewer Baer Leopold H4895 Lapua
HG
LG X 6.5x47 Stiller Krieger H. Brewer McMillan Nightforce RL15 Berger
HG X 6.5x47 Stolle Krieger H. Brewer McMillan Nightforce RL15 Berger
LG X 6.5x47 Phenoix Krieger Brewer MBR Nightforce H4895 Berger
HG X 6 Dasher Lawton Brux Brewer Revolution Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail
LG X Dasher Borden Douglas Stan Taylor Revolution Nightforce
HG X 300 WSM Lawton Douglas Stan Taylor Byer Nightforce
LG X 6 Dasher Borden Brux Eazor Eazor March Varget EPS
HG X 6 Dasher Borden Brux Eazor Eazor March EPS
LG X 6 Dasher Defiance Shilen Eazor Byers Nightforce Varget EPS
HG X 6 Dasher XP100 Shilen Coffey Baer Nightforce RL15 EPS
LG X 6 Dasher BAT Kreiger Dale McMillan Nightforce RL15 Berger
HG X 300 WSM BAT Kreiger Dale McMillan Nightforce H4831SC Berger
LG X 6.5x47 Rem Krieger Brewer Custom Sightron H4895 Nosler
HG X 6 BRX Rem Krieger Brewer Weaver Varget Berger
LG X 6.5x47 Rem Leupold H4350 Berger
HG
LG X 6BRX Savage Brux Brewer Savage Weaver Varget Berger
HG X 6BRX Savage Brux Brewer Savage Weaver Varget Berger
LG X 6 Dasher BAT Brux McMillan Nightforce RL15 Berger
HG
LG X 6.5-284 BAT Krieger Billy Dale McMillan Nightforce H4350 SMK
HG X 300 WSM BAT Krieger Billy Dale McMillan March H4831SC Berger
LG X 6.5x47 Neiska Krieger King Gaizauskus Nightforce H4350 Lapua
HG X 6.5x47 Neiska Krieger King Gaizauskus Nightforce H4350 Berger
LG X 6 BR Panda Stolle Nightforce
HG
LG X 6 Vixen BAT Douglas Stan Taylor Shehane Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail
HG X 6 Vixen BAT Douglas Stan Taylor Shehane Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail
LG X 6 Dasher Lawton Bartlein Spencer Baer March RL15 Berger
HG X 300WSM Rem Brux Jeff Walker Baer Nightforce 4350 Berger
LG X 6BR Panda Kreiger D. Bruno 1M Nightforce
HG X 300 WSM BAT Maxi-T K1050
LG X 6.5x47 Stolle Brux H. Brewer McMillan Nightforce H4895 Eazor
HG X 6.5x47 Stiller Krieger H. Brewer Baer Leupold H4895 Berger
LG X 6BR Savage Savage Savage Savage Sightron Varget Berger
HG
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6 XCOREY GRAY

20

JAMES EAZOR X

JAMIE LOGGINS X

14

16

19 XJOHN ROSS

15

10

BARRY RAMSAY X2

4 BOB DENVER X

3 BYRAM BREWER X

18 JOE LASKARIN X

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range
Equpiment List- Matches 7 & 8 (LG & HG)  21 July 2018

LG/HGShooter

MICHAEL WALLACE

1 AMBER BREWER-F/Jr. X

GARY MUNSON X

5 CHRIS DUNLAP X

11

8

DREW MARUSKI X

27

28

WILLIAM ICE X

25

26

24

TOM DUNN X

WILLIAM WATKINS

HENRY BREWER, JR. X

X

J C JARRELL X

X

X

X

STANLEY TAYLOR

STEVE WARGO X

X

X

JEFF MUSGRAVE

MIKE GAIZAUSKAS X

KEN HOUSE

7

JEFF GREEN X

X

PAT COLLINS

17

23

21

22

13

9 GARY MCDANIEL X

GARY NICHOLSON

ED BEARINT X X

12



Shooter's Name Bench X LG Score LG Group Points Shoot Off
EMPTY 1
Jeff Musgrave 2 49 4.974
Chris M. Dunlap 3 2 50 3.845 0.500 Group
Stanley Taylor 4 41 4.846
James Eazor 5 48 8.707
Michael Wallace 6 2 49 8.119 0.500 Score
Gary Nicholson 7 46 13.821
Barry Ramsay 8 1 45 9.470
Jeff Green 9 46 9.553
Pat Collins-NonIBS 10 DQ 4-on
Steve Wargo 11 1 49 4.984
EMPTY 12

EMPTY 1
Bob Denver 2 49 3.388 0.450 Group
Ken House 3 43 6.227
Corey Gray 4 3 49 6.457 0.450 Score
Jamie Loggins 5 49 3.677
William Watkins-NonIBS 6 42 9.753
Ed Bearint-R 7 44 7.445
Amber Brewer-F-JR 8 46 4.182
William Ice 9 46 6.936
John Ross 10 47 5.299
EMPTY 11
EMPTY 12

EMPTY 1
Mike Gaizauskas 2 46 3.983
Henry Brewer, Jr. 3 47 6.967
Joe Laskarin-R 4 46 11.367
Gary Munson 5 1 44 10.732
Byram Brewer-NonIBS 6 44 9.991
Drew Maruski 7 44 7.470
J.C. Jarrell 8 1 47 5.871
Gary McDaniel 9 1 49 6.792 0.450 Score
Tom Dunn 10 2 48 2.972 0.450 Group
EMPTY 11
EMPTY 12

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Light Gun - Match 7 - 21 July 2018
R

el
ay

 1
Match 7 LG Results
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Shooter's Name Bench X HG Score HG Group Points Shoot Off
EMPTY 1
J.C. Jarrell 2 2 93 6.480
Gary Nicholson 3 1 97 7.179
Bob Denver 4 1 97 6.837
Ed Bearint-R 5 3 99 8.509 0.500 Score
Amber Brewer-F-JR 6 1 93 6.617
Michael Wallace 7 1 96 6.090
Jamie Loggins 8 2 96 12.548
Steve Wargo 9 2 92 11.780
Mike Gaizauskas 10 2 97 7.984
Tom Dunn 11 1 96 5.880 0.500 Group
EMPTY 12

EMPTY 1
Jeff Green 2 1 98 5.055 0.500 Score
William Ice 3 1 96 6.504
Barry Ramsay 4 3 97 4.058 0.500 Group
Chris M. Dunlap 5 1 92 11.489
Stanley Taylor 6 4 96 10.587
John Ross 7 94 8.899
Corey Gray 8 2 97 8.661
Henry Brewer, Jr. 9 1 95 12.688
James Eazor 10 86 7.309
Jeff Musgrave 11 2 89 13.039
EMPTY 12

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Heavy Gun - Match 7 - 21 July 2018
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Match 7 HG Results
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Shooter's Name Bench X LG Score LG Group Points Winner

Chris M. Dunlap 4 5.674
Bob Denver 5 4.450 0.375 2nd
Tom Dunn 6 4.053 0.750 Group

Michael Wallace 8 1 47 0.375 2nd
Corey Gray 9 1 48 0.750 Score
Gary McDaniel 10 1 46

Shooter's Name Bench X HG Score HG Group Points Winner

Tom Dunn 4 4.926 0.600 Group
Barry Ramsay 5 8.761

Ed Bearint-R 7 96 0.600 Score
Jeff Green 8 85

G
ro

up
Sc

or
e

G
ro

up
Sc

or
e

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Light Gun - Match 7 - 21 July 2018

Match 7 LG Shoot Off

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Heavy Gun - Match 7 - 21 July 2018

Match 7 HG Shoot Off
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Bench X LG Score LG Group Points Shoot Off
EMPTY 1
Corey Gray 2 49 1.631 0.500 Group
Gary Nicholson 3 45 5.358
Henry Brewer, Jr. 4 41 6.215
Pat Collins-NonIBS 5 1 44 11.899
Joe Laskarin-R 6 44 14.607
Jeff Musgrave 7 1 45 8.647
John Ross 8 2 48 6.789 0.500 Score
Drew Maruski 9 45 6.472
Michael Wallace 10 46 3.792
J.C. Jarrell 11 1 47 4.089
EMPTY 12

EMPTY 1
Jeff Green 2 50 6.029
Steve Wargo 3 49 7.995
Gary McDaniel 4 1 46 7.192
Mike Gaizauskas 5 1 50 4.574 0.450 Group
Byram Brewer-NonIBS 6 45 8.244
Ed Bearint-R 7 48 7.527
Stanley Taylor 8 46 6.724
William Ice 9 1 50 4.712 0.450 Score
Chris M. Dunlap 10 1 48 7.296
EMPTY 11
EMPTY 12

EMPTY 1
Gary Munson 2 45 8.691
William Watkins-NonIBS 3 42 5.203
Bob Denver 4 45 4.315
Barry Ramsay 5 43 5.861
Amber Brewer-F-JR 6 47 4.255
James Eazor 7 49 5.842 0.450 Score
Jamie Loggins 8 3 49 4.118 0.450 Group
Ken House 9 39 7.486
Tom Dunn 10 37 4.961
EMPTY 11
EMPTY 12

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Light Gun - Match 8 - 21 July 2018

Match 8 LG Results
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Shooter's Name Bench X HG Score HG Group Points Shoot Off
EMPTY 1
William Ice 2 4 100 5.975 0.500 Score
Gary Nicholson 3 92 8.694
John Ross 4 2 95 8.000
Jeff Musgrave 5 1 85 14.186
Chris M. Dunlap 6 1 90 11.719
Jamie Loggins 7 84 8.870
Bob Denver 8 88 9.093
Ed Bearint-R 9 91 4.318 0.500 Group
Henry Brewer, Jr. 10 2 98 6.513
Michael Wallace 11 4 96 12.174
EMPTY 12

EMPTY 1
Jeff Green 2 2 98 6.462 0.500 Score
Corey Gray 3 1 95 9.875
Stanley Taylor 4 2 94 13.752
Steve Wargo 5 87 5.592
Mike Gaizauskas 6 4 97 6.169
Barry Ramsay 7 92 7.606
James Eazor 8 1 87 10.756
J.C. Jarrell 9 95 5.123
Tom Dunn 10 2 99 4.432 0.500 Group
Amber Brewer-F-JR 11 88 10.558
EMPTY 12

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Heavy Gun - Match 8 - 21 July 2018

Match 8 HG Results
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Shooter's Name Bench X LG Score LG Group Points Winner
Corey Gray 4 7.022
Mike Gaizauskas 5 4.441 0.750 Group
Jamie Loggins 6 6.630 0.375 2nd

John Ross 8 46 0.375 2nd
William Ice 9 49 0.750 Score
James Eazor 10 43

Shooter's Name Bench X HG Score HG Group Points Winner

Ed Bearint-R 4 13.561
Tom Dunn 5 9.533 0.600 Group

William Ice 7 1 96 0.600 Score
Jeff Green 8 3 95

Sc
or

e
Sc

or
e

G
ro

up

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Light Gun - Match 8 - 21 July 2018

Match 8 LG Shoot Off

Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Heavy Gun - Match 8 - 21 July 2018

Match 8 HG Shoot Off

G
ro

up
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SHOOTER 7-LG SCORE 7-LG GROUP 7-HG SCORE 7-HG GROUP 7-LG SO 7-HG SO TOTAL
Tom Dunn 0.450 0.500 0.750 0.600 2.300
Corey Gray 0.450 0.750 1.200
Ed Bearint-R 0.500 0.600 1.100
Michael Wallace 0.500 0.375 0.875
Bob Denver 0.450 0.375 0.825
Chris M. Dunlap 0.500 0.500
Barry Ramsay 0.500 0.500
Jeff Green 0.500 0.500
Gary McDaniel 0.450 0.450

SHOOTER 8-LG SCORE 8-LG GROUP 8-HG SCORE 8-HG GROUP 8-LG SO 8-HG SO TOTAL
William Ice 0.450 0.500 0.750 0.600 2.300
Mike Gaizauskas 0.450 0.750 1.200
Tom Dunn 0.500 0.600 1.100
John Ross 0.500 0.375 0.875
Jamie Loggins 0.450 0.375 0.825
Corey Gray 0.500 0.500
Ed Bearint-R 0.500 0.500
Jeff Green 0.500 0.500
James Eazor 0.450 0.450

SHOOTER MATCH 7 MATCH 8 TOTAL
Tom Dunn 2.300 1.100 3.400
William Ice 2.300 2.300
Corey Gray 1.200 0.500 1.700
Ed Bearint-R 1.100 0.500 1.600
Mike Gaizauskas 1.200 1.200
Jeff Green 0.500 0.500 1.000
John Ross 0.875 0.875
Michael Wallace 0.875 0.875
Bob Denver 0.825 0.825
Jamie Loggins 0.825 0.825
Barry Ramsay 0.500 0.500
Chris M. Dunlap 0.500 0.500
Gary McDaniel 0.450 0.450
James Eazor 0.450 0.450

THE ED RYAN MEMORIAL WEST VIRGINIA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
Harry Jones 1,000 YD Range - Match 7 & 8 -21 July 2018



Shooter 9-LG 10-LG Group Agg Group Rank
Bob Denver 3.388 4.315 3.852 1
Jamie Loggins 3.677 4.118 3.898 2
Tom Dunn 2.972 4.961 3.967 3
Corey Gray 6.457 1.631 4.044 4
Amber Brewer-F-JR 4.182 4.255 4.219 5
Mike Gaizauskas 3.983 4.574 4.279 6
J.C. Jarrell 5.871 4.089 4.980 7
Chris M. Dunlap 3.845 7.296 5.571 8
Stanley Taylor 4.846 6.724 5.785 9
William Ice 6.936 4.712 5.824 10
Michael Wallace 8.119 3.792 5.956 11
John Ross 5.299 6.789 6.044 12
Steve Wargo 4.984 7.995 6.490 13
Henry Brewer, Jr. 6.967 6.215 6.591 14
Jeff Musgrave 4.974 8.647 6.811 15
Ken House 6.227 7.486 6.857 16
Drew Maruski 7.470 6.472 6.971 17
Gary McDaniel 6.792 7.192 6.992 18
James Eazor 8.707 5.842 7.275 19
William Watkins-NonIBS 9.753 5.203 7.478 20
Ed Bearint-R 7.445 7.527 7.486 21
Barry Ramsay 9.470 5.861 7.666 22
Jeff Green 9.553 6.029 7.791 23
Byram Brewer-NonIBS 9.991 8.244 9.118 24
Gary Nicholson 13.821 5.358 9.590 25
Gary Munson 10.732 8.691 9.712 26
Joe Laskarin-R 11.367 14.607 12.987 27
Pat Collins-NonIBS 4-on 11.899 DQ

LIGHT GUN GROUP RANKING



Shooter 9-LG 10-LG Score Agg Score Rank
Jamie Loggins 49 49 49.00 1
Corey Gray 49 49 49.00 2
Chris M. Dunlap 50 48 49.00 3
Steve Wargo 49 49 49.00 4
James Eazor 48 49 48.50 5
Mike Gaizauskas 46 50 48.00 6
William Ice 46 50 48.00 7
Jeff Green 46 50 48.00 8
Michael Wallace 49 46 47.50 9
John Ross 47 48 47.50 10
Gary McDaniel 49 46 47.50 11
Bob Denver 49 45 47.00 12
J.C. Jarrell 47 47 47.00 13
Jeff Musgrave 49 45 47.00 14
Amber Brewer-F-JR 46 47 46.50 15
Ed Bearint-R 44 48 46.00 16
Gary Nicholson 46 45 45.50 17
Joe Laskarin-R 46 44 45.00 18
Drew Maruski 44 45 44.50 19
Byram Brewer-NonIBS 44 45 44.50 20
Gary Munson 44 45 44.50 21
Henry Brewer, Jr. 47 41 44.00 22
Barry Ramsay 45 43 44.00 23
Stanley Taylor 41 46 43.50 24
Tom Dunn 48 37 42.50 25
William Watkins-NonIBS 42 42 42.00 26
Ken House 43 39 41.00 27
Pat Collins-NonIBS DQ 44

LIGHT GUN SCORE RANKING



Overall
Rank

Jamie Loggins 1
Corey Gray 2
Chris M. Dunlap 3
Mike Gaizauskas 4
Bob Denver 5
William Ice 6
Steve Wargo 7
Amber Brewer-F-JR 8
J.C. Jarrell 9
Michael Wallace 10
John Ross 11
James Eazor 12
Tom Dunn 13
Jeff Musgrave 14
Gary McDaniel 15
Jeff Green 16
Stanley Taylor 17
Henry Brewer, Jr. 18
Drew Maruski 19
Ed Bearint-R 20
Gary Nicholson 21
Ken House 22
Byram Brewer-NonIBS 23
Barry Ramsay 24
Joe Laskarin-R 25
William Watkins-NonIBS 26
Gary Munson 27

Shooter

Light Gun Overall



Shooter 9-HG 10-HG Group Agg Group Rank
Tom Dunn 5.880 4.432 5.156 1
Jeff Green 5.055 6.462 5.759 2
J.C. Jarrell 6.480 5.123 5.802 3
Barry Ramsay 4.058 7.606 5.832 4
William Ice 6.504 5.975 6.240 5
Ed Bearint-R 8.509 4.318 6.414 6
Mike Gaizauskas 7.984 6.169 7.077 7
Gary Nicholson 7.179 8.694 7.937 8
Bob Denver 6.837 9.093 7.965 9
John Ross 8.899 8.000 8.450 10
Amber Brewer-F-JR 6.617 10.558 8.588 11
Steve Wargo 11.780 5.592 8.686 12
James Eazor 7.309 10.756 9.033 13
Michael Wallace 6.090 12.174 9.132 14
Corey Gray 8.661 9.875 9.268 15
Henry Brewer, Jr. 12.688 6.513 9.601 16
Jamie Loggins 12.548 8.870 10.709 17
Chris M. Dunlap 11.489 11.719 11.604 18
Stanley Taylor 10.587 13.752 12.170 19
Jeff Musgrave 13.039 14.186 13.613 20

HEAVY GUN GROUP RANKING



Shooter 9-HG 10-HG Score Agg Score Rank
Jeff Green 98 98 98.0 1
William Ice 96 100 98.0 2
Tom Dunn 96 99 97.5 3
Mike Gaizauskas 97 97 97.0 4
Henry Brewer, Jr. 95 98 96.5 5
Michael Wallace 96 96 96.0 6
Corey Gray 97 95 96.0 7
Ed Bearint-R 99 91 95.0 8
Stanley Taylor 96 94 95.0 9
Barry Ramsay 97 92 94.5 10
Gary Nicholson 97 92 94.5 11
John Ross 94 95 94.5 12
J.C. Jarrell 93 95 94.0 13
Bob Denver 97 88 92.5 14
Chris M. Dunlap 92 90 91.0 15
Amber Brewer-F-JR 93 88 90.5 16
Jamie Loggins 96 84 90.0 17
Steve Wargo 92 87 89.5 18
Jeff Musgrave 89 85 87.0 19
James Eazor 86 87 86.5 20

HEAVY GUN SCORE RANKING



Overall
Rank

Jeff Green 1
Tom Dunn 2
William Ice 3
Mike Gaizauskas 4
Barry Ramsay 5
Ed Bearint-R 6
J.C. Jarrell 7
Gary Nicholson 8
Michael Wallace 9
Henry Brewer, Jr. 10
John Ross 11
Corey Gray 12
Bob Denver 13
Amber Brewer-F-JR 14
Stanley Taylor 15
Steve Wargo 16
James Eazor 17
Chris M. Dunlap 18
Jamie Loggins 19
Jeff Musgrave 20

Shooter

Heavy Gun Overall



LG LG HG HG Overall Overall Tie Breaker
Shooter Group Rank Score Rank Group Rank Score Rank Agg Rank Shooter Group Agg

Mike Gaizauskas 6 6 7 4 23 1 Mike Gaizauskas 6.50
William Ice 10 7 5 2 24 2 William Ice 7.50
Corey Gray 4 2 15 7 28 3 Corey Gray 9.50
Tom Dunn 3 25 1 3 32 4 Tom Dunn 2.00
Jeff Green 23 8 2 1 34 5 Jeff Green 12.50
J.C. Jarrell 7 13 3 13 36 6 J.C. Jarrell 5.00
Bob Denver 1 12 9 14 36 7 Bob Denver 5.00
Jamie Loggins 2 1 17 17 37 8 Jamie Loggins 9.50
Michael Wallace 11 9 14 6 40 9 Michael Wallace 12.50
John Ross 12 10 10 12 44 10 John Ross 11.00
Chris M. Dunlap 8 3 18 15 44 11 Chris M. Dunlap 13.00
Amber Brewer-F-JR 5 15 11 16 47 12 Amber Brewer-F-JR 8.00
Steve Wargo 13 4 12 18 47 13 Steve Wargo 12.50
Ed Bearint-R 21 16 6 8 51 14 Ed Bearint-R 13.50
Henry Brewer, Jr. 14 22 16 5 57 15 Henry Brewer, Jr. 15.00
James Eazor 19 5 13 20 57 16 James Eazor 16.00
Barry Ramsay 22 23 4 10 59 17 Barry Ramsay 13.00
Stanley Taylor 9 24 19 9 61 18 Stanley Taylor 14.00
Gary Nicholson 25 17 8 11 61 19 Gary Nicholson 16.50
Jeff Musgrave 15 14 20 19 68 20 Jeff Musgrave 17.50

2 GUN OVERALL
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